3) The determination of the number of BPD members as intended in paragraph (2) 

takes into account the number of population and financial capacity of the village 

with the following provisions: 

a. population up to 2000 (two thousand) people, 5 (five) BPD members; 

b.  the population of 2000 (two thousand) is more up to 2500 (two thousand five 

hundred) people, 7 (seven) BPD members; and  

c. The population is 2500 (two thousand five hundred) more people, 9 (nine) BPD 

members. 

The profile of Pelalangan village, Cermee District itself, has 7 BPD members 

namely: 

No. Name Position Place Of 

Birth 

Education Address 

(RT/RW) 

1. ABD RASYID, 

S.PD 

HEAD Bondowoso, 

24-07-1971